
2024 AusCycling Elite and U19 Track National Championships

Date: 1st - 5th March 2024 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Tuesday, March 05 2024 4:08:16pm
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Event 96b: W.J. “Bill” Young Trophy Gold Final
16 Laps 4000 - Result

1. South Australia 4:05.690
103 Jack CLARK (SA)
104 Wil HOLMES (SA)
105 Jameson KEY (SA)
108 Kalan TUCKER (SA)
106 Wil MATHWIN (SA)

Half Lap 21.922
Lap 1 21.571 21.571 (1)
Lap 2 14.699 36.271 (1)
Lap 3 14.460 50.731 (1)
Lap 4 14.631 1:05.362 (1)
Lap 5 14.250 1:19.613 (1)
Lap 6 14.785 1:34.398 (1)
Lap 7 15.230 1:49.628 (1)
Lap 8 14.935 2:04.564 (1)
Lap 9 15.196 2:19.760 (1)

Lap 10 14.798 2:34.559 (1)
Lap 11 14.954 2:49.514 (1)
Lap 12 14.921 3:04.435 (1)
Lap 13 15.579 3:20.014 (1)
Lap 14 15.762 3:35.777 (1)
Lap 15 15.155 3:50.932 (1)
Lap 16 14.758 4:05.690 (1)

2. Victoria 4:08.618 +2.928
114 Thomas BUTLER (VIC)
116 Lawson FRANZMANN (VIC)
117 Oscar GALLAGHER (VIC)
120 Xavier SIRIANNI (VIC)
118 Eddie JIROVEC (VIC)

Half Lap 21.571 21.571
Lap 2 37.131 (2)
Lap 3 14.829 51.960 (2)
Lap 4 14.417 1:06.377 (2)
Lap 5 14.715 1:21.093 (2)
Lap 6 14.781 1:35.874 (2)
Lap 7 15.014 1:50.889 (2)
Lap 8 15.347 2:06.236 (2)
Lap 9 15.331 2:21.567 (2)

Lap 10 14.968 2:36.536 (2)
Lap 11 15.488 2:52.024 (2)
Lap 12 15.707 3:07.731 (2)
Lap 13 15.867 3:23.598 (2)
Lap 14 15.141 3:38.740 (2)
Lap 15 14.939 3:53.679 (2)
Lap 16 14.938 4:08.618 (2)


